to the Del Dado Pass [Apache Pass], of the 

Sierra Madre Range, thence west of the Dry 

Salt Lake, and the little sand ridge which 

points it, thence to the San Pedro Springs 

[Tres Alamos], on the west bank of that river. 

The distance is about two hundred and 

twenty-five miles (225). 

There can be no difference of opinion as to 

the route to be taken for the road as far as the 

San Pedro. 

I find the survey of 1857 followed precisely 

the trace I had made in January 1850. The 

point at which I touched the San Pedro is the

[...]

In this connexion[?], however, it is proper to 

make a statement, in advance, which will 

apprise you in the consideration of the 

courses, and extent to the expenditures. 

I shall suppose the road divided into two 

sections. 

The First Section, from Mesilla to San Pedro, 

will be two hundred and twenty-five miles. 

(225) This includes the roughest parts of the 

whole country over which the road has to 

pass. It is, however, the most desirable, and 

the best portion of it. Through this section a 

great deal of grading will have to be done. 

There is one depressed mountain to cross